

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	O.S. Palent and Plademark Onice				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record ched original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerrit Koppert 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. 12-17-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Koppert Cress B.V.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Internal Address: Street Address Zwartendijk 28A 2681 LR Monster THE NETHERLANDS				
Execution Date: 12/3/02	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): D375,260				
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: JOSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed				
Street Address: 39533 Woodward Ave. Suite 140	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Oute 140	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013				
City: State Zip: BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI 48304					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Name of Person Signing Significant Structure (Control of the control of the	gnature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: 2				
YRNE 00000131 180013 D375260					

12/23/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

Form **PTO-1595**

PATENT REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0662

J 201722UG Margar PTO/SBA41 (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	ENT !	Oocket Number (optionsi) 64167-0005		
Whereas, I, Gentl Kopperi referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States P Packaging for Cress				
No. D375,260 , dated N sole owner of said parent, and,	ovember 5, 1996 ;	and whereas, I am now the		
Whereas,	Kopport Cress B.V.			
ofT	ne Netherlands			
harrinsfier referred to as "assignee" whose mailing Zwartendijk 28A, 2681 LR Monster. The Neth				
is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and in	terest in the same;	- ·		
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sail, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 3. And day of December. 2002				
To Morsten Westenland		Peritt Compet		
		Still KOUPEL		
Witness Rob Bean Wate: _03-12-2002	_			
Witte				

PATENT REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 12/17/2002